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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Re: [FOR DISSEMINATION] ADVANCE COPY OF THE CONDUCT OF CMEMP YEAR-
END ASSESSMENT AND FEEDBACKING FOR CY 2022 ON NOVEMBER 20-24, 2022
AT ESTANCIA DE LORENZO SAN MATEO, RIZAL

1 message

Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph> Fri, Nov 11, 2022 at 8:27 AM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, CRFMS CDD <crfmscddmimaropa@gmail.com>
Cc: Irish Mikee Wigwigan <irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com>, Grick Cordero <grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph>, John Erick
Avelino <johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear Ma'am,

Good Day! 

Please see attached the signed Copy of the Memorandum for CMEMP YEAR END ASSESSMENT ON November 20-24,
2022. 

For your reference.  

best regards,

Lea

On Thu, Nov 3, 2022 at 3:22 PM Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph> wrote:

Dear Ma'am,


Good Day!



In relation to the upcoming CMEMP YEAR-END ASSESSMENT AND FEEDBACKING FOR 2022 on November 20-24,
2022, please see attached the following documents:

Memo to the Regions (Advance Copy) and Provisional Program
Signed DENR SO (2022-149) and Signed Amended SO (2022-231)
Travel Advisory

Please note that for the face-to-face presentation, the following are requested to attend:

CDD Chief / representative (1)
CRFMS Chief / representative (1)
Planning and Management Division / representative (1)

While the other participants may join online on November 21-23, 2022 via the zoom link below:

Link:https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85722082417?pwd=UFp3d0NTODZrTUZoMnRmMFdFVGsrdz09

(Meeting ID: 857 2208 2417 | Passcode: CMEMP2022)



In preparing our 2022 accomplishment presentation, follow the template provided through this link:
https://tinyurl.com/CMEMPYearEnd2022PPT



We would also like to request the AOs/AAOs to kindly follow up and check the PowerPoint report of the Regions at
least three days before the event to validate the format and data.


For your information and consideration.


Best regards,


Lea

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Irish Mikee Wigwigan <irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com>


mailto:lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85722082417?pwd=UFp3d0NTODZrTUZoMnRmMFdFVGsrdz09
https://tinyurl.com/CMEMPYearEnd2022PPT
mailto:irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com


11/11/22, 9:38 AM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - Re: [FOR DISSEMINATION] ADVANCE COPY OF THE CONDUCT O…

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=90712b6050&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1748458814143113476%7Cmsg-f%3A1749157386015… 2/3

Date: Thu, Nov 3, 2022 at 2:33 PM

Subject: [FOR DISSEMINATION] ADVANCE COPY OF THE CONDUCT OF CMEMP YEAR-END ASSESSMENT AND
FEEDBACKING FOR CY 2022 ON NOVEMBER 20-24, 2022 AT ESTANCIA DE LORENZO SAN MATEO, RIZAL
To: Alita Sangalang <alita.sangalang@bmb.gov.ph>, Abhay Charan <josephabhay30@gmail.com>, Lea Avilla
<lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>, Cierra Virginia Mortega <cierramortega@gmail.com>, Jezreelyn Milar
<jezreelyn.milar@bmb.gov.ph>, Charles Evangelista <ctevangelista@up.edu.ph>, John Michael Cornito
<johnmichael.cornito@bmb.gov.ph>, Siara Jeanne Nulada <siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph>, Irish Mikee Wigwigan
<irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com>, John Erick Avelino <johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>, Grick Cordero
<grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph>, Joseph Ryan Davalos <davalosjosephryan8@gmail.com>, Jhorace Engay-Tupas
<jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph>, <charlesevangelista.bmb@gmail.com>, Armida Andres <armida.andres@bmb.gov.ph>,
Desiree Eve Maaño <desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph>, Pablo Delos Reyes Jr. <pablo.delosreyesjr@bmb.gov.ph>,
Maria Katrina Apaya <katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>, Criselda Castor <criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph>





Dear AOs/AAOs,



Requesting to disseminate the attached documents to your respective regions re the above-mentioned subject. 


Please provide the PowerPoint template thru this link - https://tinyurl.com/CMEMPYearEnd2022PPT. We also request
the AOs/AAOs to kindly follow up and check the PowerPoint report of the Regions at least three days before the event
to validate the format and data.


Also, please take note that the requested participants for the face-to-face set-up are the following:

CDD Chief / representative (1)
CRFMS Chief / representative (1)
Planning and Management Division / representative (1)



Other participants may join online on November 21-23, 2022 via the zoom link below: 

Link:https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85722082417?pwd=UFp3d0NTODZrTUZoMnRmMFdFVGsrdz09 

(Meeting ID: 857 2208 2417 | Passcode: CMEMP2022)



Kindly cc me, Grick, Ate Lea, and Kuya Erick for recording purposes


For dissemination to all concerned. 


Thank you very much.



IRISH MIKEE W. WIGWIGAN
she | her | Ms.

Monitoring Officer, DENR-BMB Coastal and Marine Division
925-8948 / 0910-083-8809 | irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com
Bldg. 7, Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center, Quezon City







-- 

LEA C. AVILLA
Ecosystems Management Specialist II
Biodiversity Management Bureau-Coastal and Marine Division
Telefax: 02 8925 8949
Telephone: 02 8924 6031 loc 207

-- 

LEA C. AVILLA
Ecosystems Management Specialist II
Biodiversity Management Bureau-Coastal and Marine Division
Telefax: 02 8925 8949
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BMB-CMD-2022-000466_Coastal-and-Marine-Ecosystems-Management-Program-CMEMP-Year-End-
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